
 
 
 
 
 

November 4, 2005 
 
 
 
 
Cbeyond Communications, LLP,    : 
Global TelData II, LLC      : 
  f/k/a Global TelData, Inc.,     : 
Nuvox Communications of Illinois, Inc.    : 
and Talk America Inc.     : 

-vs-       : 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company    : 
        : 05-0154 
Verified Complaint and Petition for an Order  : 
for Emergency Relief pursuant to    : 
220 ILCS 5/13-515(e).     : 
        : (cons) 
XO Illinois, Inc. and Allegiance Telecom    : 
  of Illinois, Inc.       : 

-vs-        : 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company      : 
        : 05-0156 
Complaint pursuant to 220 ILCS 5/13-515.    : 
        : 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.  :  

-vs-       : 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company    : 
        : 05-0174 
Verified Complaint pursuant to 220 ILCS 5/13-515(e). : 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF COMMISSION ACTION 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 This is to certify that the Commission in conference on November 2, 2005, GRANTED the 
Joint Motion for Additional Time filed by Illinois Bell Telephone Company and on behalf of XO 
Communications Services, Inc. on October 24, 2005. 
 
 Related memoranda will be available on our web site (eweb.icc.state.il.us/e-docket) in the 
docket number referenced above. 
 
 
 
 
        Chief Clerk 
 
 
EAR:cp 
Administrative Law Judge Gilbert 
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Joseph E. Donovan, Shane D. Fleener 
  & Henry T. Kelly 
Attys. for Complainants  
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP  
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:jdonovan@kelleydrye.com 
mailto:sfleener@kelleydrye.com 
mailto:hkelly@kelleydrye.com 
 
Robert M. Dow Jr., Dennis G. Friedman 
Kara K. Gibney, Theodore A. Livingston 
  & John E. Muench 
Attys. for Illinois Bell Telephone Company  
Mayer Brow Rowe & Maw  
71 S. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:rdow@mayerbrown.com 
mailto:dfriedman@mayerbrown.com 
mailto:kgibney@mayerbrown.com 
mailto:tlivingston@mayerbrown.com 
mailto:jmuench@mayerbrownrowe.com 
 
Stefanie R. Glover, Matthew L. Harvey 
  & Michael J. Lannon 
Office General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:sglover@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Mary Pat Regan 
Vice President - Regulatory  
Illinois Bell Telephone Company  
555 Cook St., Fl. 1E  
Springfield, IL 62721  * 
mailto:mr1296@sbc.com 
 
Document Processor  
Cbeyond Communications, LLC,  
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
  & Talk America Inc. 
C T Corporation System  
208 S. LaSalle St.  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:(312) 263-3928 (fax) 
 
Karen E. Gillespie  
Cbeyond Communications, LLC 
Technologies Management Inc.  
PO Drawer 200  
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200  * 
mailto:kgillespie@tminc.com 
 
 
 

Don Winton  
Global Teldata, Inc. 
4700 N. Ravenswood Ave.  
Chicago, IL 60640  * 
mailto:don.winton@globalteldata.com 
 
Owen E. MacBride  
NuVox Communications of Illinois, Inc. 
Schiff Hardin & Waite  
6600 Sears Tower  
Chicago, IL 60606  *  
mailto:omacbride@schiffhardin.com 
 
Cathy Roberts  
Talk America Inc. 
Technologies Management, Inc.  
PO Drawer 200  
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200  * 
mailto:cekern@tminc.com 
 
Karl B. Anderson & Mark R. Ortlieb 
Counsel 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
225 W. Randolph, Fl. 25D 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:ka1873@sbc.com 
mailto:mo2753@sbc.com 
 
Kelly Faul 
Sr. Manager 
Regulatory Affairs 
Allegiance Telecom of Illinois, Inc. 
11111 Sunset Hills Rd. 
Reston, VA  20190  * 
mailto:kelly.faul@xo.com 
 
Stephen J. Moore, Kevin D. Rhoda 
  & Thomas Rowland 
Attys. for Complainants 
Rowland & Moore LLP 
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400 
Chicago, IL  60610  * 
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 
mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com 
mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 
 
Kristin Shulman 
Executive Director – Regulatory Affairs 
XO Illinois, Inc. and  
  Allegiance Telecom of Illinois, Inc. 
810 Jorie Blvd., Ste. 200 
Oak Brook, IL  60523  * 
mailto:kris.shulman@xo.com 
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Williams Haas & Becki Merkel 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
6400 C St., S.W. 
PO Box 3177 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52406-3177  * 
mailto:whaas@mcleodusa.com 
mailto:bmerkel@mcleodusa.com 


